City of Philadelphia



Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 150936)

RESOLUTION

Confirming the reappointment of Michael H. Reed as a member of the Board of Ethics, to serve in the term ending November 16, 2020.

WHEREAS, Mayor Michael A. Nutter appointed, and Council confirmed, Michael H. Reed as a member of the Philadelphia Board of Ethics on April 7, 2011, to serve the remaining portion of a term ending November 16, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Michael H. Reed, by election of the Board, currently serves as Chair of the Board; and

WHEREAS, Section 3-806 of the Charter requires the advice and consent of a majority of the members of the Council for the appointment of members of the Board of Ethics; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That Council hereby consents to and confirms the reappointment of Michael H. Reed as a member of the Board of Ethics, to serve in the term ending November 16, 2020.

City of Philadelphia

RESOLUTION NO. 150936 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the tenth of December, 2015.

Darrell L. Clarke PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Michael A. Decker CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Introduced by: Councilmember Jones for Council President Clarke

Sponsored by: Councilmember Jones and Council President Clarke